AGENDA

FOSTER CARE STUDY COMMITTEE

9:00 AM to 1:00 PM

State Capitol, Garden Level, Room EW 42

Friday, September 22, 2017

SUBJECT/TIME

DESCRIPTION

PRESENTER

9:00-9:15 a.m.

9:15-10:00 a.m.

10:00-10:30 a.m.

10:30-11:00 a.m.

11:00-11:30 a.m.

11:30-12:00 p.m.

12:00-1:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

Introductory remarks and approval of July 17, 2017
minutes

Update on OPE's foster care project and the scope
of review of CASA

Discussion of CASA's ongoing work in Idaho courts

Input on CASA / guardian ad litem programs and
follow up from the July 17 meeting

Discussion of the work being done by Idaho Voices
for Children and potential draft legislation

Committee discussion and discussion of draft
legislation on judicial review

Public testimony (5 minutes per person)

Adjournment

Sen. Lee and Rep.
Perry, Co-Chairs

Rakesh Mohan and
Lance McCleve,
Office of Performance
Evaluation

Tahna Barton, Court
Appointed Special
Advocates Program
(CASA), 5th Judicial
District

Miren Unsworth,
Department of Health
and Welfare

Lauren Necochea,
Idaho Voices for
Children

Committee members

Live audio stream made available by Idaho Public Television at:

COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Senator Lee, Co-chair
Senator Lakey
Senator Souza
Senator Anthon
Senator Buckner-Webb

legislature.idaho.gov

Representative Perry, Co-chair
Representative Moyle
Representative Luker
Representative Monks
Representative Wintrow

STAFF CONTACT(S)

Ryan Bush
Phone: 208-334-4857
email: rbush@lso.idaho.gov

alara@]so.idaho.gov



